## Dear

I am writing to you in reply to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to Nottinghamshire County Council. I have the following information.

- 1. An updated list of all light commercial vehicles (Under 7.5T) owned by or leased to you. Please include vehicle make, model and year of registration and expected replacement date / contract end. Please see the attached spreadsheet.
- 2. Of the vehicles leased, a list of the companies from which the vehicles are leased. The council does not lease any of its vehicles.
- 3. Name, position, contact number and email address of the staff member(s) responsible for these vehicles.

Chris Ward, <a href="mailto:chris.ward@nottscc.gov.uk">chris.ward@nottscc.gov.uk</a> Tel 0115 9773520

4. Name of the person who is head of procurement if different to Question 3. Martin Carnaffin, <a href="martin.carnaffin@nottscc.gov.uk">martin.carnaffin@nottscc.gov.uk</a> Tel 0115 9774229

If you have any queries or concerns then please contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk.

Yours sincerely

John Allison
Information Officer
Chief Executive's Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP
Telephone: 0115 977 2788